

## NETBALL FEDERATION OF INDIA®



Affiliated with : Indian Olympic Association , Asia Netball

: World Netball

Recognized by : Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Govt. of India

VAGISH PATHAK
PRESIDENT
Mob: +91 9811761111

VIJENDER SINGH SECRETARY GENERAL Mob: +91 8930000172

MOHIT KAUSHIK
TREASURER
Mob: +91 7011772286

Date: 30-06-2023

Ref No: NFI-AGM/Election-2023-24

To,
The President / General Secretary
All the Affiliated State/UT's
Netball Federation of India

Sub: Notice for Annual General Meeting / Election Netball Federation of India.

## Sir / Madam

As directed by the President, NFI you are hereby informed that the Annual General Meeting of Netball Federation of India has been scheduled on 20<sup>th</sup> August 2023 at 10.00AM in National Sports club of India, Mathura Road, Pragati Maidan, New Delhi (opposite Gate No. 3).

## Agenda for the AGM as follows:

- 1. Welcome address by the President, NFI.
- 2. Confirmation of the Minutes of the SGM held on 03-03-2023 and ECM held on 07-06-2023.
- 3. Consideration and passing of audited statement of accounts for the financial year 2022-23.
- 4. Appointment of Auditor and fixing their remuneration for the financial Year 2023-24.
- 5. Declaration of the result of the Election of office bearers and members of the Executive committee of NFI scheduled on the same day by the Returning officer.
- 6. Discussion on the upcoming 37th National Games, GOA-2023
- 7. Discussion on the Calendar of Events for the session 2023-24 & 2024-25
- 8. Any other points to discuss with the permission of the Chair.

Best Regards

Vijender Singh Secretary General

Netball Federation of India

## Copy to: -

1. District Register, firm and Society, Rohtak.